

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ORDINANCE DH 2024-01 THURSDAY, MARCH 1, 2024

Ordinance Of The Mayor And Commission Of The Incorporated City of District Heights, To Adopt And Enact A New Code For The City Of District Heights, Maryland; To Provide For The Repeal Of Certain Ordinances Not Included Therein; Providing A Penalty For The Violation Thereof; To Provide A Penalty For The Violation Thereof; To Provide For The Manner To Amend Such Code And When This Ordinance Shall Become Effective.

This Ordinance will organize and consolidate city laws and regulations into a systematic and accessible format and enhance the clarity, accessibility, and efficiency of the City of District Heights' legal framework, promoting better governance and understanding of local laws within the community. Click here to view the staff report.

The Mayor and Commission will hold a Public Hearing on this Ordinance on Thursday, March 7, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. during the regular Mayor and Commission City Meeting. You may attend the meeting in person or view the meeting through the virtual YouTube platform. To obtain the meeting link to view the meeting, please visit the <u>District Heights TV website page</u>. All interested parties will have the opportunity to be heard.

Copies of this Ordinance may be obtained from the City Clerk's Office, 2000 Marbury Drive, District Heights, Maryland 20747, by calling 301-336-1402 x 110, or from the City's website: www.districtheights.org.

If you are unable to participate in the meeting, you may submit written comment prior to the Public Hearing. In order to be received by the Commission as part of the record, the comment must include the specific topic to which it relates and the full name and address of the person submitting the comment. Written comment should be submitted no later than 5:00 p.m. on the day of the hearing to cityclerk@districtheights.org.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City Clerk's Office and describe the assistance that is necessary.

For additional information please contact the City Clerk, Starr Jefferson, at 301-336-1402 x 110.